

Contact: Rep. Dallman

(608) 237-9141

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE September 5, 2023

## Rep. Dallman Seeks Nominations for First Responder of the Year Award for the 41<sup>st</sup> Assembly District

<u>Madison, WI</u> --- Representative Alex Dallman (R-Green Lake) announced details of the 2023-2024 First Responder of the Year Award and ceremony which will take place on the Assembly floor during the week of October 17, 2023. The award recipient will receive a legislative citation and will be invited to attend the recognition ceremony at the Capitol in Madison, WI.

"I am pleased to seek nominations from municipalities from across the 41st Assembly District for the 2023-2024 First Responder of the Year Award," said Rep. Dallman.

"If you know a distinguished first responder – whether it be an EMS worker, police or sheriff officer, or firefighter – who has exemplified heroism, professional achievement, or has a notable length of service, please nominate them. You can nominate anyone from the 41<sup>st</sup> Assembly District for the First Responder of the Year Award by visiting my website or by sending an email to Rep.Dallman@legis.wisconsin.gov"

The nomination <u>deadline is September 29, 2023</u> and can be submitted by local officials or anyone from the general public. The award recipient will be announced on Monday, October 2, 2023.

###

State Representative Alex Dallman was re-elected in November 2022 to serve a second term for Wisconsin's 41st Assembly District which includes parts of Green Lake, Marquette, Adams, Columbia, Sauk, and Waushara counties. Representative Dallman currently serves as a member of the powerful Joint Committee on Finance.